ADF-200-XX
SeriesAC DC CONVERTER
Features
1. Wide voltage input (90-264VAC)
2. Dimension: 101.6 * 50.8 * 27mm
3. No load consumption<0.4W
4. Protection type: over load / short circuit / over-temperature / over-voltage
5. Natural air cooling, 150W; 10CFM forced air cooling, 200W

(V)
Voltage  Adj.Range
(V)
Output
Current
(A)
Ripple &
Noise  (mVp-p)
Efficiency
(%)
Capacitive  load
Max  (uF)
ADF-200-12
90-264
200 12 11.4-12.6 16.66 <120 93 1500
ADF-200-15 200 15 14.3-15.8 13.33 <120 93 1200
ADF-200-24 200 24 22.8-25.2 8.33 <240 94 4000
ADF-200-27 200 27 26.5-27.8 7.4 <240 94 4000
ADF-200-36 200 36 33.8-38.2 5.55 <240 94 220
ADF-200-48 200 48 44-50.1 4.16 <240 94 220
ADF-200-54 200 54 52-58 3.70 <240 94 220
Specifications
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE ±1.0%
LINE REGULATION ±1.0%